
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4799 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RD MARCH, 2020 

 

UNEMPLOYMENT ALLOWANCE 

 

4799. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR:  

   

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:   

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide unemployment allowance to 

unemployed youth of the country; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

 

(a) to (b): No Sir, there is no proposal to provide unemployment allowance to the 

unemployed persons. 

 

 

***** 


